Nov. 15, 2016

Receipts:
Otter Tail Treas. Settlements
United Community Bank Interest Paid

Total Receipts:

Disbursements:

2932 M-R Signs Co. Ins. Galv U Channel post 155 -7' & 192 chevron
2933 U.S. Postal Service Annual box fee

2934 Patti M Paul Election Judge 5.5 hrs

2935 Darlene Wodrich Election Judge 6.25 hrs & 2 hrs training
2936 Patricia A DuBord Election Judge 2.5 hrs & 2 hrs training
2937 Sharon Guck Election Judge 4.25 hrs

2938 Richard DuBord Election Judge 2.5 hrs & 2 hrs training
2939 David Wodrich Election Judge 4.5 hrs & 2 hrs training
2940 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc Road Grading

2941 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc S Lt Mcdonald dr blackdirt, riprap, grass seed
2942 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc Devil's Lk Rd haul gravel

2943 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc mowing 2nd cut

2944 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc W Paul Lk Rd, rock, grass mat & grass seed
2945 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc Dent area brushing

2946 Echo Deockter Monthly meeting pay

2947 Karen Marthaler Monthly meeting pay

2948 William Hodgdon 16 beaver tails @ $25 each

Total Disbursements:

$147,465.20
$14.31

$147,479.51

$5,927.05
$48.00
$55.00
$82.50
$45.00
$42.50
$45.00
$65.00
$2,847.00
$13,173.00
$273.00
$3,016.00
$1,600.00
$425.00
$467.75
$374.20
$400.00

$28,886.00






TOWNSHIP OF EDNA
FINANCIAL REPORT
AS OF Nov. 15, 2016

RECEIPTS:
General Property Taxes
Special Assessments E. Paul Lk

Special Assessment Wood Duck Loop

Fire Contract
Government Aid

Ag Market Value Credits
Gopher/Beaver Reimburs.
Filing Fees

Licenses & Permits
Interest Earnings

Road Allotments

Road Sealing/ Signs
Reimburse. Of overpayment Taxes
Sale of File Cabinet

Class 5 Gravel reimburse.

TOTAL REVENUES
DISBURSEMENTS:

Ordinary

Election Judges

Legal Services

Rent

Newspaper Ads- Official Notice
Personnel- Meeting Pay
Gopher Feet/ Beaver Tail Pay
Insurance

Donations- Hist. Soc/ Library
Township Dues

Loan Payments on Special

TOTAL ORDINARY

FIRE CONTRACT

BUDGET ACTUAL
$349,214.78
$0.00
$0.00
$26,042.06
$1,878.00
$2,143.56
$0.00
$4.00
$0.00
$642.35
$29,581.25
$0.00
$0.00
$20.00
$0.00
$0.00 $409,526.00
$900.00 $859.00
$1,000.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $1,200.00
$1,500.00 $1,045.45
$18,000.00 $15,975.82
$1,500.00 $557.50
$2,000.00 $1,475.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$800.00 $710.64
$0.00 $0.00
$28,900.00 $23,823.41
$28,445.00 $28,445.00

VARIANCE

$41.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$454.55
$2,024.18
$942.50
$525.00
$0.00
$89.36
$0.00

$5,076.59

$28,445.00



Road & Bridge

Snow Removal & Sanding
Grading Services/Reg. Maint.
Gravel, Class 5, Major Road Rep.
Mowing/Ditch spraying
Crack Sealing

Striping on Roads

Tree Removal ROW

Culverts

Road & Fire Sign Maint
Engineering Services

Road Improvements

TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
BEGINNING CASH BALANCE

CURRENT CASH BALANCE
CURRENT C.O.D. BALANCE

CURRENT WORKING CASH BAL

$50,000.00
$30,000.00
$200,000.00
$13,000.00
$25,000.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$0.00

$337,000.00

$394,345.00

$20,903.50
$25,099.00
$365,995.18
$8,740.00
$18,928.00
$11,720.00
$3,220.00
$0.00
$5,927.05
$9,120.00
$0.00

$469,652.73
$521,921.14
$464,755.10

$352,359.96
$0.00

$352,359.96

$29,096.50
$4,901.00
($165,995.18)
$4,260.00
$6,072.00
$0.00
($1,220.00)
$2,000.00
$4,072.95
($4,120.00)
$0.00

($132,652.73)

($127,576.14)
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