Receipts:

Otter Tail Treas. United Community Bank	Settlements Interest Paid	\$147,465.20 \$14.31
Total Receipts:		\$147,479.51
Disbursements:		
2932 M-R Signs Co. Ins.	Galv U Channel post 155 -7' & 192 chevron	\$5,927.05
2933 U.S. Postal Service	Annual box fee	\$48.00
2934 Patti M Paul	Election Judge 5.5 hrs	\$55.00
2935 Darlene Wodrich	Election Judge 6.25 hrs & 2 hrs training	\$82.50
2936 Patricia A DuBord	Election Judge 2.5 hrs & 2 hrs training	\$45.00
2937 Sharon Guck	Election Judge 4.25 hrs	\$42.50
2938 Richard DuBord	Election Judge 2.5 hrs & 2 hrs training	\$45.00
2939 David Wodrich	Election Judge 4.5 hrs & 2 hrs training	\$65.00
2940 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc	Road Grading	\$2,847.00
2941 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc	S Lt Mcdonald dr blackdirt, riprap, grass seed	\$13,173.00
2942 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc	Devil's Lk Rd haul gravel	\$273.00
2943 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc	mowing 2nd cut	\$3,016.00
2944 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc	W Paul Lk Rd, rock, grass mat & grass seed	\$1,600.00
2945 Sonnenberg Road Maint. LLc	Dent area brushing	\$425.00
2946 Echo Deockter	Monthly meeting pay	\$467.75
2947 Karen Marthaler	Monthly meeting pay	\$374.20
2948 William Hodgdon	16 beaver tails @ \$25 each	\$400.00

Total Disbursements: \$28,886.00

TOWNSHIP OF EDNA FINANCIAL REPORT AS OF Nov. 15, 2016

	BUDGET	ACTUAL	VARIANCE
RECEIPTS:			
General Property Taxes		\$349,214.78	
Special Assessments E. Paul Lk		\$0.00	
Special Assessment Wood Duck Loop		\$0.00	
Fire Contract		\$26,042.06	
Government Aid		\$1,878.00	
Ag Market Value Credits		\$2,143.56	
Gopher/Beaver Reimburs.		\$0.00	
Filing Fees		\$4.00	
Licenses & Permits		\$0.00	
Interest Earnings		\$642.35	
Road Allotments		\$29,581.25	
Road Sealing/ Signs		\$0.00	
Reimburse. Of overpayment Taxes		\$0.00	
Sale of File Cabinet		\$20.00	
Class 5 Gravel reimburse.		\$0.00	
TOTAL REVENUES	\$0.00	\$409,526.00	
DISBURSEMENTS:			
Ordinary			
Election Judges	\$900.00	\$859.00	\$41.00
Legal Services	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Rent	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
Newspaper Ads- Official Notice	\$1,500.00	\$1,045.45	\$454.55
Personnel- Meeting Pay	\$18,000.00	\$15,975.82	\$2,024.18
Gopher Feet/ Beaver Tail Pay	\$1,500.00	\$557.50	\$942.50
Insurance	\$2,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$525.00
Donations- Hist. Soc/ Library	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
Township Dues	\$800.00	\$710.64	\$89.36
Loan Payments on Special	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ORDINARY	\$28,900.00	\$23,823.41	\$5,076.59
FIRE CONTRACT	\$28,445.00	\$28,445.00	\$28,445.00

	Roa	d	&	В	rid	ae
--	-----	---	---	---	-----	----

Snow Removal & Sanding	\$50,000.00	\$20,903.50	\$29,096.50	
Grading Services/Reg. Maint.	\$30,000.00	\$25,099.00	\$4,901.00	
Gravel, Class 5, Major Road Rep.	\$200,000.00	\$365,995.18	(\$165,995.18)	
Mowing/Ditch spraying	\$13,000.00	\$8,740.00	\$4,260.00	
Crack Sealing	\$25,000.00	\$18,928.00	\$6,072.00	
Striping on Roads	\$0.00	\$11,720.00	\$0.00	
Tree Removal ROW	\$2,000.00	\$3,220.00	(\$1,220.00)	
Culverts	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	
Road & Fire Sign Maint	\$10,000.00	\$5,927.05	\$4,072.95	
Engineering Services	\$5,000.00	\$9,120.00	(\$4,120.00)	
Road Improvements	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE	\$337,000.00	\$469,652.73	(\$132,652.73)	
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	\$394,345.00	\$521,921.14	(\$127,576.14)	
BEGINNING CASH BALANCE		\$464,755.10		
CURRENT CASH BALANCE		\$352,359.96		
CURRENT C.O.D. BALANCE		\$0.00		
		40=2 0=0 00		
CURRENT WORKING CASH BAL		\$352,359.96		